
 

Specification No. 

Owner: City of Oxnard

Bids Received:  
ITEM UNIT OF EVALUATION

NO. MEASURE QUANTITY

GENERAL (FIXED PROJECT COSTS)

1
Mobilization (On Site) - 5% of 
Total Construction Cost

LS 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $106,442.00 $106,442.00

2
SWPPP, Water pollution control 
& BMPs

LS 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

3 Traffic Control LS 1 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $310,847.00 $310,847.00

UTILITIES & UNDERGROUND FACILITIES 

4 Parkway Drain LF 60 $600.00 $36,000.00 $750.00 $45,000.00

5
Precast Grated Drop Inlet Catch 
Basin

EA 9 $4,100.00 $36,900.00 $3,200.00 $28,800.00

6 Storm Drain Pipe LF 200 $160.00 $32,000.00 $675.00 $135,000.00

7
Storm Drain Connections to 
Existing Storm Drain

EA 9 $2,500.00 $22,500.00 $4,800.00 $43,200.00

8 Catch Basin Local Depression SF 55 $355.00 $19,525.00 $250.00 $13,750.00

9
Storm Drain Catch Basin 
Manhole Adjustment

EA 1 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

10 Sewer Manhole Adjustment EA 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

11 Water Valve Adjustment EA 6 $1,100.00 $6,600.00 $900.00 $5,400.00

12 Water Meter Box Adjustment EA 2 $950.00 $1,900.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

13
Water Meter Box Replacement 
and Adjustment

EA 1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $800.00 $800.00

STREET IMPROVEMENTS & HARDSCAPE 

14 Raised Retaining Curb LF 971 $50.00 $48,550.00 $100.00 $97,100.00

15 Curb (Type A1-6) 0" to 6" curb. LF 178 $40.00 $7,120.00 $25.00 $4,450.00

This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract

The City reserves the right to reject all bids

LA COLONIA GREEN ALLEYS PROJECT

Granite Construction 

CompanyToro Enterprises, Inc.

4820 McGrath St, #101 

Ventura, CA 93003

2101 E Ventura Blvd, 

Oxnard, CA 93036

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
EXTENDED 
AMOUNT

PW 18‐63

June 16, 2021 #1

UNIT PRICE EXTENDED AMOUNT

#2



16 36" Rolled Curb LF 25 $150.00 $3,750.00 $95.00 $2,375.00

17
Curb and Gutter (With 
Deepened Stem)

LF 732 $90.00 $65,880.00 $70.00 $51,240.00

18
COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (2” 
MAX)

SY 450 $25.00 $11,250.00 $74.00 $33,300.00

19 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 700 $85.00 $59,500.00 $300.00 $210,000.00

20 AGGREGATE BASE TN 300 $100.00 $30,000.00 $150.00 $45,000.00

21
Asphalt Concrete, Type III 
(DGAC-C2/B2 PG 64-10)

TN 300 $150.00 $45,000.00 $600.00 $180,000.00

22 Concrete Paving - Vehicular SF 6,305 $16.00 $100,880.00 $30.00 $189,150.00

23
Truncated Dome Warning 
Surface (36" X 60")

EA 720 $44.00 $31,680.00 $20.00 $14,400.00

24 Pedestrian Curb Ramp SF 490 $12.00 $5,880.00 $15.00 $7,350.00

25 Concrete Sidewalk SF 4,921 $10.00 $49,210.00 $15.00 $73,815.00

26 Concrete Walkway Pavement SF 1,869 $13.00 $24,297.00 $15.00 $28,035.00

WALLS, FENCES & GATES 

27
Raised Planters (16" Ht CMU 
with Cap)

LF 73 $398.00 $29,054.00 $355.00 $25,915.00

28
Retaining Wall (9"-27" Ht. CMU 
with Cap)

LF 60 $432.00 $25,920.00 $400.00 $24,000.00

29 Swinging Gate + Post EA 1 $3,925.00 $3,925.00 $3,565.00 $3,565.00

30 Accordion Fence/Gate LF 32 $2,520.00 $80,640.00 $2,292.00 $73,344.00

AMENITIES

31 Rigid Bollards EA 4 $2,145.00 $8,580.00 $1,332.00 $5,328.00

32 Bench EA 2 $3,410.00 $6,820.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00

33 Bike Rack EA 1 $1,760.00 $1,760.00 $3,758.00 $3,758.00

34 Basketball Hoop EA 1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,700.00 $6,700.00

35
Tree Grate (Including 2 Watering 
Tubes Per Tree)

EA 5 $2,530.00 $12,650.00 $2,300.00 $11,500.00



APPLIED PAVEMENT TREATMENTS 

36
Project Identification Signage - 
Sandblasted Text

EA 3 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00

37
Painted Treatment - Wayfinding 
Signage

EA 19 $465.00 $8,835.00 $4,000.00 $76,000.00

38
Painted Treatment - Sport Court 
& Ground Games

SF 500 $14.50 $7,250.00 $12.00 $6,000.00

39
Painted Treatment - Basketball 
Court

SF 840 $13.25 $11,130.00 $12.00 $10,080.00

40
Surface Treatment - Sprinting 
Track

SF 480 $32.00 $15,360.00 $21.88 $10,502.40

TRAFFIC SIGNING & STRIPING 

41 Traffic Sign EA 76 $91.00 $6,916.00 $150.00 $11,400.00

42 Traffic Sign Pole EA 39 $120.00 $4,680.00 $150.00 $5,850.00

43 Relocate Sign & Post EA 1 $145.00 $145.00 $150.00 $150.00

44
Rectangular Rapidly Flashing 
Beacons

EA 4 $10,700.00 $42,800.00 $6,300.00 $25,200.00

45 Solar LED Traffic Delineator EA 272 $102.00 $27,744.00 $100.00 $27,200.00

46 Flexible Delineator Post EA 84 $180.00 $15,120.00 $45.00 $3,780.00

47
6" Wide White Pavement 
Striping

LF 2,800 $0.31 $868.00 $1.50 $4,200.00

48
4" Wide White Pavement 
Striping

LF 56 $0.45 $25.20 $1.00 $56.00

49 4" Wide Blue Pavement Striping LF 50 $0.45 $22.50 $1.00 $50.00

50 12" Limit Line Pavement Striping LF 150 $3.50 $525.00 $3.00 $450.00

51
6" Wide Yellow Pavement 
Striping

LF 100 $0.40 $40.00 $1.00 $100.00

52 Pavement Marker SF 974 $5.65 $5,503.10 $4.00 $3,896.00

53 Painted Curb LF 201 $1.00 $201.00 $2.00 $402.00

54
Thermoplastic Continental Style 
Crosswalk Striping

SF 1,284 $3.40 $4,365.60 $3.50 $4,494.00

PLANTING 

55 Root / Moisture Barrier LF 789 $9.90 $7,811.10 $12.00 $9,468.00



56
30 mil Impermeable 
Geomembrane (BMP Perimeter)

SF 2,180 $2.15 $4,687.00 $2.00 $4,360.00

57

Imported Clean Fill for Non-
Infiltration Planters (30" Depth - 
Gym Area Only)

CY 18 $157.00 $2,826.00 $96.00 $1,728.00

58

Planting Area Soil Preparation & 
Amendments (including testing 
of import soil)

SF 2,472 $3.60 $8,899.20 $3.00 $7,416.00

59

Import Soil - Bio Retention Soil 
per Ventura County TGM 
Standard BIO-1 (30" Depth)

CY 211 $203.00 $42,833.00 $117.00 $24,687.00

60 Tree 15 Gallon EA 39 $160.00 $6,240.00 $160.00 $6,240.00

61 Shrubs 5 Gallon EA 43 $32.00 $1,376.00 $29.00 $1,247.00

62 Shrubs 1 Gallon EA 509 $22.00 $11,198.00 $20.00 $10,180.00

63 Planting Area Fine Grading SF 2,440 $0.61 $1,488.40 $0.60 $1,464.00

64 3" Organic Mulch CY 24 $105.00 $2,520.00 $96.00 $2,304.00

65

First 90 days of Plant 
Maintenance and Establishment 
Period (Day 1 to Day 90)

SF 2,472 $0.85 $2,101.20 $0.75 $1,854.00

66

Second 90 days of Plant 
Maintenance and Establishment 
Period (Day 91 to Day 180)

SF 2,472 $0.85 $2,101.20 $0.75 $1,854.00

ADDITIVE ITEM 1:

1 Cement Treated Base (CTB) TN 150 $190.00 $28,500.00 $275.00 $41,250.00

Total Bid Amount Submitted: $1,472,882.50 $2,111,730.40

Total Bid Amount Verified: $1,472,882.50 $2,111,730.40

Subcontractors: Taft Electric Brandt Group, Inc.
Caseland Survey C&W Construction Specialties
C&W Construction Specialties Chrisp Company
Green Coast Landscaping Greencoast Landscape, Inc.

Ferandell Tennis Courts, Inc.


